PRESS RELEASE

Helsingborg, 24 June 2021



Bulletin from the Extraordinary General Meeting of Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB (publ)

Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB (publ) (the "Company") held an extraordinary general meeting on 24 June 2021. In order to prevent the spread of the virus causing covid-19, the general meeting was carried out solely through postal voting, without any physical presence. At the general meeting, the following resolutions were

Transfer of own shares to the participants in the long-term incentive programme LTIP 2018

The general meeting resolved, in accordance with the board of directors' proposal, that transfer of a maximum 96,161 own shares in order to secure the delivery of shares at exercise of the performance share rights in accordance with the previously resolved long-term incentive programme LTIP 2018.

The right to receive shares shall, with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights, be granted to the participants in LTIP 2018 with a right for each of the participants to receive no more than the maximum number of shares allowed under the terms and conditions for LTIP 2018. Furthermore, subsidiaries within the Nordic Waterproofing-group shall have the right to, free of consideration, receive shares, whereafter such a subsidiary shall be obliged to immediately, free of consideration, transfer such shares to the participants in LTIP 2018 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the programme. The participants' right to receive shares are conditional upon having fulfilled all terms and conditions of LTIP 2018. The shares shall be transferred within the time period set out in the terms and conditions of LTIP 2018. The shares shall be transferred free of charge. The rationale for the proposed transfer of own shares and the reason for the deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights is to enable delivery of shares to the participants in LTIP 2018.

Transfer of own shares to the participants in the long-term incentive programme LTIP 2019

The general meeting resolved, in accordance with the board of directors' proposal, that transfer of a maximum 99,455 own shares (or such higher number of shares that may follow from a re-calculation due to share issues, splits, reverse splits and/or similar dispositions in accordance with the terms and conditions of LTIP 2019) in order to secure the delivery of shares at exercise of the performance share rights in accordance with the previously resolved long-term incentive programme LTIP 2019.

The right to receive shares shall, with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights, be granted to the participants in LTIP 2019 with a right for each of the participants to receive no more than the maximum number of shares allowed under the terms and conditions for LTIP 2019. Furthermore, subsidiaries within the Nordic Waterproofing-group shall have the right to, free of consideration, receive shares, whereafter such a subsidiary shall be obliged to immediately, free of consideration, transfer such shares to the participants in LTIP 2019 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the programme. The participants' right to receive shares are conditional upon the fulfilment of all terms and conditions of LTIP 2019. The shares shall be transferred within the time period set out in the terms and conditions of LTIP 2019. The shares shall be transferred free of charge. The rationale for the proposed transfer of own shares and the reason for the deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights is to enable delivery of shares to the participants in LTIP 2019.

Transfer of own shares to the participants in the long-term incentive programme LTIP 2020

The general meeting resolved, in accordance with the board of directors' proposal, that transfer of a maximum 99,780 own shares (or such higher number of shares that may follow from a re-calculation due to share issues, splits, reverse splits and/or similar dispositions in accordance with the terms and conditions of LTIP 2020) in order

T: +46 42 36 22 40



to secure the delivery of shares at exercise of the performance share rights in accordance with the previously resolved long-term incentive programme LTIP 2020.

The right to receive shares shall, with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights, be granted to the participants in LTIP 2020 with a right for each of the participants to receive no more than the maximum number of shares allowed under the terms and conditions for LTIP 2020. Furthermore, subsidiaries within the Nordic Waterproofing-group shall have the right to, free of consideration, receive shares, whereafter such a subsidiary shall be obliged to immediately, free of consideration, transfer such shares to the participants in LTIP 2020 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the programme. The participants' right to receive shares are conditional upon the fulfilment of all terms and conditions of LTIP 2020. The shares shall be transferred within the time period set out in the terms and conditions of LTIP 2020. The shares shall be transferred free of charge. The rationale for the proposed transfer of own shares and the reason for the deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights is to enable delivery of shares to the participants in LTIP 2020.

+ + +

For more detailed information regarding the content of the resolutions, please refer to the press release published on 31 May 2021 and the complete notice of the general meeting. The notice of the extraordinary general meeting and complete proposals regarding the resolutions of the general meeting are available on the Company's website, www.nordicwaterproofing.com.

For further information, please contact:

Per-Olof Schrewelius, CFO & investor relations

Telephone: +46 707-82 79 58

Email: pos@nordicwaterproofing.com

Nordic Waterproofing in brief

Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers in the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. Nordic Waterproofing also provides installation services through wholly-owned subsidiaries In Finland, a part-owned subsidiary in Norway and through part-owned franchise companies in Denmark. The Company markets its products and solutions under several brands, all with an extensive heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Byggpartner, SealEco, Distri Pond, SPT-Painting, Seikat, Taasinge Elementer, RVT, Urban Green and Veg Tech. Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdaq Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

For more information about Nordic Waterproofing, visit www.nordicwaterproofing.com.